
I 
STATES ~ 

~~;! 
ORDERLY DEPAR1UR.E PROGRAM 

AFFIDA VlT OF RELATIONSHIP •• ~ 
jKFERENCE 

DIOC"ESE OF: BATON ROUGE· LA' 

IV I: 350858 

DATE PILED: June 17, 1997 

CTION 1: 
:n f1liDI mil AJI1daYk fOl' die foUowiDl !!ladye<sl sd1l ill V1emIm to come I'D me t1Diced SWa IIIIder die Orderly Depalliie Pn',paa 
:>p): 

~AME ANJ) ..yu 
.ndertII&e taadIJ -) 

LE THANH TOAN M -
PLACFJDATB or B1RTB 

(lf1mowD) 

QUANG NAM-DA NANG 

12-01-74 

IELADON TO YOU 

son 

APDgss IN !JI'IlWI 

than 5,xa TIEN CANH 

huyen TIEN PHUOC 

QUANG NAM, VIET NAM 

cnONU: 
urn ... LE TUNG AIleD Number (If appUcabJel, __ A_#_7_4_-_5_10_-_8_79 ___ _ 

~~)~------~~~------------~-----.Ie ofbirdt 11-06-36 Sa male YOIII' U.s. fmmlpadoa. SUDs 
.lICe of bjnb, QUANG NAM-DA NANG (Cleek aae) 
~ CCIIII.GJ1 VIET NAM ( ) U.s. 0'''.1: ~ I __________ ~ m:II&...... ( ).Pea' JM""" P&!IIdenr 

(X)Reftape • 
II S A ( )As'yJea 

3e DUJDbr.r (Ha:aal-
( ) Otber (plase explaiD) _________ _ 

(W~ ___ . _________________________ _ 

:JJ:Ury of rust asylum u. s . A,J, 
.:.e you. arrived ill me U~r-______ _ 
:ia1 Security Number._______ ' 

~our OrisiDal Case Numbcr:'-.z..V#OI.....o.iiIl...,,1~4;;t,;44~5'__ ____ _ 

.t:IJI:Y r.broIlp wbi.c:h yeN CIID8 co die Uuirec:l SEaIa ______ W_or;;.;1::;.;;d:..,::;R;;;;,e;;,;11;:;.,;· e .. f __________________ _ 

.ave fi1ec1. 1-130 (Immipam Visa PedIlOll) far each of my reII&ives au:mIoaccl above priOl' co suJxirirdDl rbiI aftida\rir. Ycs2.,Jf 
tes. dale suhadaat . - aad dire appcovtd;:, ____________ _ 

)U MUSt INQ.tJD£ A COPY OF BOIR SIDES 01' YOUR I-M OR YOUR PERMANENT IlESIDENI ALIEN CAJlD (I-LSI. 
51, GR.EltN CARD). wrruOur. THESE DOCUMEN'TS, YOUR AJ'F'IDA VIT 15 NOT VALID • .................... 
·ou are rillDg this affidavit fOl' persoas ill Viemam who are eUgib1e for OOP as Cormer U.s. employees. penons closely associlllrd 
.:l US. effortS prior I'D 1975. political prisoaers. or Amerasians. please COmpleu: me iDformat.ioa ill SedIoas m aad IV. 

CTION III: 
.: (oUowing are persons in Viemara ItDowu CO me and who may be eligible to enter me U.s. as a Carmer U.s.govc:rDlD&Dt employee OI'd 
~ to me US .. political prisoaer or Asian American. 

.. ME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT PLACFlDATE OF BIRTH RELATION nP ANY) ADDRESS IN VJETNAM 



• ::5CBlPTIOH Of PAST ASSOCtAnOH (01 applJc:aDl) 
So GOVERN,MENT EMPLOYEE; 
S.~AI~~ ____________________ ~U.'~ndc. ____________________________ _ 
~~id=dS~ ____________________ --__________________________________________ _ 

gLOxg Of AMIBICAN COMPANY OR ORGANlZAnON: 
S. Compmy. CoaInct«. Apt:It'1. Orptiurioa « ro.loIil.11da~doD:~·.-=:-:--:----:"=-~:--__ ..,... __________ _ 
.st nd~ NmwlPositioa or Sllpcrvi.solr; _______________ _ 

~OYEE Of VIETNAMESE GO'VERNMENT (prior to 197.5): 
.misa'y « J.filJm'y thdc BINH TUY Sector Laa T1~I....._C~a:;wp;:..:oti.1lla.:..in _________________ _ 
~~i~dS~ _____________________________________________________________ _ 

JRMER mJDlNT IN y.s. OR ABROAD JlNPP y.s. GOyEBNMENT SPONSQB$IIJ1t; 
:bool Loc:acioIl 
'PI of Oep:e or CeniflcaI~~ .. ~-'!:'-~-~__::__------------------"'!!!!"~--~___:'----------am of EmpI.a)'IDIIx « TlaiDiaI: PRIm (I:DaadIIyar) To (JDoadtIyarll....-______ _ 

~CTION IV: 

~ OJ' DiiPpI'UNTIACCOMPANJ IF ADDS 
NONE 

ECTION V: ADOmONAL lNPORMAnoN 
NONE 

::cnON VI: NOTARIZED SIGNAnTRE OF APPLICANT 

pAD or 'W'I BPu\n9NIIIJP TO PA. 

swear tbat me above inCormadon is true to me best or my knowledae. and understllld WillY Calse scaremem could jeopardize D;lY 

::SC-
SWA 

:amp or Seal of Notary 

. Subscribed mel swam to me Won lhb..J1!::..day 
or '''IO( ,19.ll 

Siparure or Notary Public 
My commission expires: .. 1 J~ti'" 

ECTION VII: AOENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSIS'l"ED IN PREPARJNO THIS AFFIDA VIr 

-:im Name Lqibly 



KHUC MINH-THO I FVPPR 7EL:703-20a-J3S4 

, e 

Name: 

Addre8s: 

LE TUNG 
----~.-.-------------

. 
e. 

Telephone: ____________________________ __ 

Date' _________ 0_6_-_1_7-_9_7 ______________ _ 

Mr. Dawey Pendargra •• , Director 
Orderly Depa~ture Program 
Box 58 - berican EIlb&csy 
APO AP 'ti54t1i 

Dear Mr. p.nd.r~ •• 8r 

REI: ______________ __ 

IVI: 350858 v# 114445 

Hoi: 40/10 

1 ... writing on behalf of my (son, ... ~, ~, 

LE THANH TOAN (DOB: 12-01-74) 

% belleva that (hi-i her, their) statue under tha al1gibilitr 
tuitl.lin.. of tha Orderly Departure Prograa (ODP) 1. affectad by 
the xccain A:MndJIent of the 1'" Por.lgn Operation Aot which 
r •• tore. eligi))i11t.y to the UMaanled over-II eone and daughter. of 
the foraer Vietna •••• political prisoners. 

I request that ODP.check the ca •• C.) according to the case 
ft\Dlbera provided above and oonfira for .e that the aones) or 
dau;htera(a) ll.ted above are eligible and part of tha group tbat 

.. "",'.-;. . ; '.~".' 01)p 111 DOV ·contactInCJ to· invite to interv1ev. If. new latter ot 
, .. ,-. . .". 1nttoduotioft baa already'bean aant, I woulCl appreciate knowin, the 

date. it "s·sant··ar.d to what. a4dr ••• 1n Via'bwa. That will help .. 
an.ar. it. ani v ••• · 

% appz:oec.Iate that y~u%" oftica 1. busy with Dany ca ... , but my 
fa.fly anCl X are equally anxioua to anaura that the ca •• o~ our 
children ba recc;msidered under the new law l:>efore their e11c;1bil!ty 
expir ••• 

On behalf of my family, l' thank you for your help in this 
aatt.er. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA. 7913 Karthaa Lana, Falls Church, VA 22043 . 
"Por Information and Follow-up" 



. '.' McCain Family Verification Forol MIGRATION AND REfUGEE SERVICES 
P.O.Box 64688 

To: ODP/OPU/Hopkirls Fax: 662 .. 281-2337 From: ______ B_AT_O_N __ RO_U_G_E_,_LA ___ 7_08_9_6 ______ ___ 

Parent's LE TUNG DOB: 06-11-36 Dare ~fODP 
Name/DOB: NGUYEN THI DAO DOB:03-10-37 InteIV1ew: 

09-29-95 
V-Number: 

.ov t 2. 
Date: R 0 G 

114445 

Addrasm 
U.S.: . 

IV-Number: 
350858 

Volag: World Relief 

Children in Viebtam . Address in Vietnam. Marital Date of Spouse's Name and CbiJdrcn's Names and 
DOB Status Maniage· DOS DOB's 

LE THANH TOAN Than 5, xa TIEN CANH, 
(DOB: 12-01-74) huyen TIEN PHUOC,QUANG NAM S 
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REPUBUC OF SOCIAUST OF VIET HAM 
INDEPENDENCE· FREEDOM· HAPPINESS 

••• " •• "".*** ••• , ••• , •••• 

PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 
Village: Tam Xuan 
District Nui Thanh 
Province: ON oa Nang 

Fonn TPIHT-2. 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
...... *** ••••••• 

(COPY) 

Full name or the child: LE THANH TOAN Sex: Male 
Date of birth: December 1, 1974 
Place or birth: Tam Xuan village. Nui Thanh district, ON Oa Nang province 
EthniC: VIetnamese Nationality: VIET NAM 

PARENTS MOTHER FATHER 

FuH name NGUYEN THI DAD LETUNG 

AgeorOOB 1937 1936 

Ethnic Vietnamese Vietnamese 

Nationality VIETNAM VIETNAM 

Occupation Farmer Fanner 

FiIe:--22, 
Book#:Q§ 

Residence Tam Xuan village, Nui Thanh district Tam Xuan vHlage, Nui Thanh district 
ON Os Nang province ON oa Nang province 

Full name, Age or DOB, Residence, 1.0. number or Declarant 
Le Tung, bom in 1936, Tam Xuan, Nui Thanh. 08 Nang. 1.0. number 201236607 

Declarant 
(Signed) 

Registered on the 19 of April, 1992 
For the People's Committee 

Vice-President 
(signed and sealed) 
TRAN HONG VAN 
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LE TUNG 

To: Mrs KHUC MINH THO 
FVPPA 

~------ - - -~---

'\::1$ 1 •• I,I • .I.1I1" •• I,.I'i Ittttll"I •• I •.. IIl"IIIIIII"II,I.I,.1 



Pages Removed (8.8.) 

LYage(s) was/were removed from the file of \~ 
( ~ l}~ . • :'! it. ::1 due to containing Social Security-==n--,cu'·m····-b-e-'r-s.-T-h-=e-p-ag-e-(-s )-w-as-/-w-e-r-e-co-p-ied-
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: A Pta -:r L.. ~ ~ Y' d ;).008 
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Baton Rouge Jan.OI/I999 
Reference No. HO.40.IIO.IV350B5B 

TosThe Orderly Departure Program (O.D.P.) 
Bangkok - Thailand 

Fr: Mr. TUNG LE 
9131 Prescott Rd. Baton Rouge LA70B14 

Dear Sir I 

Please consider reviewing my appliction requesting my son's 
immigration to the United states. 

Formerly,my family of six were registered as : 
Husband LE TUNG Born- 1936 
Wife - NGUYEN THI DAO Born- 1937 
Son - LE THANH TAM Born- 1972 
Son LE THANH TOAN Born- 1974 
Son LE THANH HUY Born- 1976 
Daughter - LE THI THU HANG Born- I9B3 
On September 28,1995 we received a letter inviting our family to 

interview with the Immigration And Naturalization Service. Only Four 
family members were present for interview,Le Tung(I936),Nguyen thi Dao 
(I937),Le thanh Huy(1976) and Le thi Thu Hang(19B3).Because my other 
two -children worked in remote areas,they were unable to be present for 
the interview. The two children are Le thanh Tam(1972)and Le thanh Toan 
(1974) • 

Because of perceived unclarity of familial relationship,I was the 
only member of my family permitted to immigrate to the United States. 
I immigrated to the United States on March 13, 1996. After making a: request 
to the Immigration and Naturalization Service,my wife Nguyen thi Dao 
(19J?iand two children Le thanh Huy{I976) and Le thi Thu Hang(I98) 
also immigrated to the United States to join me. 

In a letter to the Immigration and Naturalization Service dated 
March 21,1996 I explained the situation of my two sons remaining in 
Viet Nam,Le thanh Tam(I972) and Le thanh Toan(I974).As stated before, 
they both work in remote areas and were unable to appear for interviews. 
Since Le thanh Tam(1972) is now married,he no longer wishes to be con­
-sider for immigration.My remaining son,Le thanh Toan(I974) is still 
desiring to immigrate to the United States.Le thanh Toan(I974) resides 
at: Thon 5 

Xa Tien Canh 
Huyen Tien Phuoc - Quang Nam 

The Mc Cain Amende ment now allows adult children who were not 
permitted to accompany their parents to the United States to be processed 
through the Orderly Departure Program to re-join them. Perhaps a blood 
test would help to validate my son's relationship to me. 

lind enclosed with this letter all documentation that I have. 
Please allow my son to join me in the United States. 

Sinoerely, 
TUNG LE 

/JJJ1ffL 
~ 
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UNiTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

July 8, 1998 

Lc Th~nh Toan 
Doi 15 HTX An Phu. 
Tam Xuan 2 
Nui Thanh 

!mrnigration and Naturalization Service 
American Embassy 

95 Wireless Road 

Bangkok, Thailand 10330 

Quang Nam-Da N<if:g. Vietnam, 

DC:lf Mr. Le Thanh' 

In reply refer to: 

IV-382-882 

Reference is made In your recent I:orrespondence requesting review of a decision denying 
~n ~pplication for refugee classification. 

This office has reviewed the entire evidence of record, including ret:ent submi~sions, and 
lind that there is ir~sui"fici('nt information warranting rever~al of the denial decision. 

The original decisicn denying the application for r~fugee classification is affinned. 

Sincerely, 

(.jet< .• ~ 
Harry A. Thomas 
Acting District Director 
Bangkok,Thai/and 



Ih""-

-oJeJ:i>U1n'-
:::------ INTERNATIONAL CAmOLIC MlGRA TION COMMISSION (ICMC) 

JOiDt Voluntary AgeDey for tile US Orderly Departure PI'OJram, AmeliaD Embusy, BaDgkok 

Case Number: Date: 

The US Orderly Departure Program (OOP) has received yoW' inquiry regarding the referenced OOP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by.a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further 
information. When submitting additional documents to OOP, please submit photocopies; 00 NOT 
SUBMIT TIlE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by 
OOP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

o We have reviewed our records based on the information contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient 
evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

o The documents you submitted: 

were already seen and determined by the interviewing officer to be insufficient proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case . 

• o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
_ MOl veri fication of time spent in re-education 
_ restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence of pre-1975 activities 
_ old photographs 
_ letters of explanation 

o Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the 
definition of a refugee as defined in Section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). 
OOP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the interviewing 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their association with the US 
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined not credible and therefore 
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidenr;e or facts are presented in 
support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

o Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current OOP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 
petitions (Fonn 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this case 
have not been established. FW'ther consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
exolanation. • 

.p The refe"'l'ced case was represented 'to a US consular/immi!!!lllion officer based on your submission of 
\f'JlXJJ .s S1WG ~1lrl\JS ~ 

OD_---:.I.;;..::.l~=:f'T\,-!....!i!.. ___ the original denial was upheld. 

ODP-64 (RcWp Mail RcspoaIc Form, 2196) 



-/"}n~! '0 .,.....-.w \}JD If,W) 

~RNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSioN (ICMC) 
Joint Volullury Agency for tbe US Orderly Departure P!YIram, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Date: 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further 
infonnation. When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies: DO NOT 
SUBMIT THE ORlGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by 
ODP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

o We have reviewed our records based on the infonnation contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient 
evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

o The documents you submitted: 

were already seen and detennined by the interviewing officer to be insufficient proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
_ MOl verification of time spent in re-education 
_ restoration of civil rights documents 

__ evidence of pre-1975 activities 
_ old photographs 

letters of explanation 

o Based on the infonnation presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the 
definition of a refugee as defined in Section 10 I (a)( 42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). 
ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the interviewing 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their association with the US 
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been detennined not credible and therefore 
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidenr:e or facts are presented in 
support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 

70rds; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

)Zl ~~sed on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 
petitions (Fonn 1-130) or a refugee petition (Fonn 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this case 
have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification calds; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers: school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 



INTERNATIONAL CATiiOUC MIGRATION OOMMISSION aCMe) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Odedy Departure Program, American Embassy, BaDgkok 

Chudng Trinh Ra Di Co Trtt Ttl Hoa Ky di nhtn dUQc thu hoi cua Ong/Ba v~ tntdng hQp ~u tren. 
Tnidng hQp nay da dUQC phong viin va bi vi~n chl1c Sd Oi Tru va Nhtp Tich Hoa ICY tit ch6'i dtla 
vao cac chl1ng tit da trinh. KhOng co vi~c khie'u nIP d6'i vdi quye't dinh tit ch6'i nax Tuy nhi~nJ lutt 
eli trU Hoa Ky cho phep dudng ddn dUQc yeu cAu md l~i h~ sd ne'u co them nhung chl1ng tit mdi d@ 
h6 trQ cho ddn xin ban dAu theo di~n ti n~. Xin Ong/Ba xem nhung 0 dudi dAy de bie't them chi 
tie-t. Khi n~p b6 ruc cac giiiy td de'n OOP, xin n~p cac ban sao; DUNG NQP cAc BAN CHINH. Xin 
DUNG nOp lap nhUng ch1lng tit da n~p tnidc dAy cho OOP r~i; vi~c n~p lap nhUng giiiy td eu se lam 
chtm td vitc cl1u xet h~ sd ctia qui vi, 

o ChUng tOi di tai xet h~ sd cua Ong/Ba dtla tr~n nhung chi tie't trong thu hoi cua Ong/Ba. Tuy 
nhien, chUng tOi khOng thiiy c6 du bing chl1ng d@ bao dcim 180 tntdng hqp nay dUQc tai xet. 

o Nhung giiiy td Ong/Ba da n~p nhu da dUQc vien chl1c phong viin xem va :mc diM 180 khOng du 
de ch1lng minh cho Idi khai xin q n~ cua Ong/Ba. Nhung gi':y td nay khOng bao dcim cho vien 
chl1c phy. tnich tai xet h~ sd cua Ong/Ba. 

o Dudng ddn chinh khOng trinh dUQc cae bing cd dAy du va dang tin cty chl1ng minh 180 minh da 
bi giam giu trong trIP ccii ~o it nh':t 180 ba nim vi co lien h~ vdi Hoa ICY tntdc nim 1975. H~ sd 
se dUQc cUu xet tie'p khi nao nhtn dUQc: 

_ cac gi':y ra trIP 
_ giiiy :mc nhtn thdi gian trong trIP cai ~o do B~ NOi Vy. ca:p 
_ giiiy phy.c h~i quy~n c6ng dAn 

_bing chl1ng vitc lam trttdc 75 
_cac hinh cinh cu 

_cac thu gicii thich 

o Qua cac chi tie't trinh luc phong viin, dudng ddn khong chl1ng minh dUQc hQ hOi du tieu chudn 
q n~ theo diM nghia cua Do~ 101(a)(42) cua Lu.t Oi Tru va Nh.P TichaNA). Chanb sach cua 
OOP iin diM 180 cae dudng ddn di~n ti n~ phcii chl1ng minh dUQc vdi vien chl1c phong viin 180 
hQ da bi belt bd va ngllQc dii ~ Vi~t Nam vi da Ii~n quan vdi Hoa Ky tntdc nim 1975. Trong vai 
tntdng hqp, cac bing chl1ng trinh bay co th@ bi xem nhula khOng dang tin cty va do do khong 
dUQc xem xet. H'b sd c6 thf! dUQc cl1u xet tie'p n~u dudng ddn trinh them nhung bing chl1ng 
ho~c stl ki~n mdi df! htu thuin cho yeu cAu ban dAu xin dUQC xet theo di~n ti n~. 

o Cac chl1ng tit va bing cd trlnh luc phong vin khong cho thiiy co m6'i li~n h~ gia dlnh gifta cac 
dudng ddn trong h'b sd nay. H'b sd co thf! dUQc cl1u xet th~m khi nhtn dUQc giiiy khai sinh ho~c 
trich h,lC khai sinh, giiiy hon thu ho~c trich Iy.c hon thu, cac sa h¢ kh'u cu, hQc b~, giiiy chl1ng 
do b~nh vi~n ca:p, cac hinh anh cu. 

~hUng bing cd va chl1ng til da trinh cho thiiy cac dudng ddn khong hOi du cac tieu chUdn hi~n 
thdi cua OOP. H'b sd nay khong dUQc cl1u xet th~m nua. Cac than nhAn d Hoa Ky co the h¢i y 
vdi van phong Oi Tru va Nh.p Tich ~ dia phudng df! xem co kha nang xin thi thtlc di dAn 
(Miu 1-130) ho~c ddn xin theo di~n ti n~ cho nhftng nglldi nay (Mlu 1-730) 

o NhUng ch1lng tit va bing cd trinh luc phong vin khong :mc nh~ dUQc Iy lich cua cac dudng 
ddn. H~ sd co thf! tie'p h:iC dUQc cl1u xet khi nh~n dUQc ban sao clla the can cudc cu, gi6y khai 
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File # 126 ... ,/',., Province :QUANG NAM 
District: TAM KY 
Village :KY NGHIA CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE 

--------------------------------

Full name of the Husband LE TUNG 
Nationality VIET NAM 
Occupation Farmer 
Residence: KY HUNG village,TAM KY district,QUANG NAM 
Date and Place of birth November 06,1936 at KY 

province 
HUNG 
province village,TAM KY district,QUANG NAM 

Full name and nationality of LE OAT, VIET NAM 
the Husband's Father 
Age,al;ve or deceased 
Occupation and Domicile 

Full name and Nationality of 
the Husband's Mother 
Age,alive or deceased 
Occupation and Domicile 

Full name of the Wife 
Nationality 
Occupation and Residence 

Date and Place of birth 
TAM 

Full name and Nationality of 
the Wife's Father \ 

40 yea r s 0'1 d , ali ve 
Farmer,KY HUNG vi11age,TAM KY 
district,QUANG NAM province 

NGUYEN THI BAC VIET NAM 
42 years old, alive 

Farmer, KY HUNG vil1age,TAM KY 
district,QUANG NAM province 

NGUYEN THI DAO 
VIET NAM 

Farmer, KY NGHIA v111age,TAM KY 
district,QUANG NAM province 
March 10,1937,KY NGHIA village, 
KY district,QUANG NAM province 

NGUYEN HUYNH 

Age,a1ive or deceased,Occupation 
and Domicile 

40 years old, deceased 

Full name and Nationality of DOAN THI HUYNH 
the Wife's Mother 
Age,alive or deceased, 
occupation and Domicile 

41 years 01d,a1ive,farmer,KY NGHIA 
vi1lage,TAM KY district,QUANG NAM 
province 

Date of Marriage March 12, 1960 
Wife rank Legitimate 

Registered at KY NGHIA village 
on the 16 of March, 1960 

Husband's Father 
LE OAT 

Husband 
(signed) 

LE TUNG 

TRANSLATED BY: 

Wife's Father 

Wife 
(signed) 

NGUYEN THI DAO 

Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator 
of the,Migration and Refugee Services 
of Bato Rouge, Louisiana 

Husband's Mother Wife's Mother 
NGUYEN THI BAC DOAN THI HUYNH 

OFFICIAL 
(signed and sealed) 

HUYNH TAN 

Swo>,,,, fo Cttlld St.fb~u:beJ ~for(. &\(, 

Ct t'l1>1 "'''1 rIA bl., I t h:) I ~ th d"l 
of. Ncv(mbC", )C),<6. 



H.O. 40 - 110 

COMPLAINT LETTER 
(Translation) 

March 21th, 1996 

To: The Director of the ODP Program in Bangkok - Thailand 

My name is Tung Le. bnrn~d in 193n. 
Current address: 

Solemnly write this letter 'to you, hope that you will help me on 
my situation as I describe belOW: 
The Vietnamese government gave my family six pass port, allowed us to 
go to the United States of America as H.O, the names included: 

*Husband: Le, Tung born: 1936 
*Wife: Nguyen, Oao Thi born: 1937 
*Children: -Le, Tam Thanh born: 1972 

-Le, Toan Thanh born: 1974 
-Le, Huy Thanh born: 1976 
-Le, Hang Thu Thi born: 1983 

The Foreign Office of Vietnam in Ho Chi Minh City called us for an 
interview on September 28th, 1995. Four member of my family came to 
see the American's delegation. Those four person who came are: 

*Le, ,Tung *Le, 'HUy Thanh 
*Nguyen, Oao Thi *Le, Hang Thu Thi 

As for Le, Tam Thanh and Le, Toan Thanh can not come to the interview 
because of the economic situation of my family. 

After the interview the American's delegation approved and agreed to 
let only me to come to the United States of America and they denied 
my wife and my two children. Reason: Not Established (INS letter 
attached). I, myself obey the decision of the American's delegation, 
accept the 10M card, take immunization shoots, do the health check, 
and arrived to the United States of America on March 13, 1996. 

Thus, I write this letter to ask for your help for my wife Nguyen, 
Dao Thi borned in 1937, my son Le, Huy Thanh borned iq 1976, and my 
daughter Le, Hang Thu Thi borned in 1983, please let them have the 
10M card and come to the United States of America as H.O. I am sending 
along with this letter are my documents that related to my wife and my 
children, 'the documents included: _,' 

*Nguyen, Oao Thi: The Marriage license, Birth certificate, 
pictures of old 10, Paper of certify 
un-illiterate 1976. 

*Le, Huy T~anh: Birth certificate, Certify school record lost 
because of the flood. 

certify birth, *Le, Hang Thu Thi: Birth certificate, Paper of 
School record was send with 

The above documents are to show the proof of official 
ABOUT THE NUMBER OF INHABITANTS 

the interview file. 
legal of a family. 

My wife and I had six children: --
.. 

*Le, Van Thu Thi born: 1961 
*Le, Ba Thu Thi born: 1966 
*Le, Tam Thanh born: 1972 
*Le, Toan Thanh born: 1974 
*Le, Huy Thanh born: 1976 
*Le, Hang Thu Thi born: 1983 

***Continue on page 2 



My daughter get married in 1984, she was ~n an separate Number of 
Inhabitants Book, therefore on my Number of Inhabitants Book which 
is my mother is the head of the house do not have the name of Le, Van 
Thu Thi. 

Today, I came to the United States of America, and write this letter 
to you, would you please help my wife Nguyen, Dao Thi borned 1937, 
and my two children, Le, Huy Thanh borned 1976, Le, Hang Thu Thi borned 
1983, continues have the 10M card, and to the United States of America 
as H.O. 

I am an old man, injured in the war, now came to. the America 
helplessly, nobody to look after when I was sick. Beside ~hat as you 
know children away from father, wife away from husband are very painful. 

So as the hUmane heart of the American government through the ODP 
program, please help us and let us reunite with each other. 

Our family appreciate and thank you very much for your help. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Signed 

Tung Le 

I, Thao Hoang certify that the above translation from Vietnamese into 
English is true and corret to the best of my knowledge. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Thao Hoang on this 1~~ day of M~ukJ 
1991L-. 

Notary Public's Signature 



.. " 

PEOPLE'S COMMITIEE 
Village: Tam Xuan 
District: Nui Thanh 
Province: ON De Nang 

REPUBLIC OF SOCIAUST OF VIET HAM 
. INDEPENDENCE - FREEDOM - HAPPINESS 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

BIRTH CERnFICATE ............... 
(COPy) 

FormTPIHT~ 
FiIe:--22 

, Book#:,tI} 

Full name of the chikt: LE THANH TOAN Sex: Male 
Date or bir1h: December 1. 1974 
Place or bir1h: Tam Xuan village, Nui Thanh diatrid. ON Oa Nang province 
EthniC: VIetnanese Nationality: VIET NAM 

PARENTS MOTHER FATHER 

FuUname NGUYEN THI OAO , LETUNG 

AgeorOOS 1937 1936 

Ethnic Vietnamese Vl8tnamese 

Nationality VIETNAM VIETNAM 

Occupation Fanner Farmer 

Residence Tam )(uan vHlage, Nui Thanh district Tam Xuan vftlage, Nui Thanh district 
ON Oa Nang province ON Oa Nang province 

Full name, Age or DOS. Residence, 1.0. number of Declarant 
Le Tung. bom in 1936. Tam Xuan, Nui Thanh. Da Nang. 1.0. number 20123e607 

Declarant 
(signed) 

Registered on the 19 or April. 1992 
For the People's Committee 

VlC8-President 
(signed and sealed) 
TRAN HONG VAN 
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